Missouri State Park Attendance
For January - December, 2015
As compared to the same period in 2014
Report Created on 1/15/16

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from
Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

Total Visitors Camping Units Lodging Units
I P 1 P A == P A
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE 107,074 106,680 0% 2,906 3,248 12% 0 0 0%
ARROW ROCK TAVERN 11,995 19,531 63% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS 64,039 139,166 117% 196 237 21% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS 11,333 23,091 104% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI 6,204 7,988 29% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS 28,165 29,916 6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE 112,038 58,060 -48% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION 30,243 38,701 28% 0 0 0% 9,200 9,879 7%
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK 785,558 758,359 -3% 23,075 24,334 5% 0 0 0%
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS 4,085 5,344 31% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK 167,618 325,784 94% 2,189 3,148 44% 0 0 0%
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK 41,214 24,777 -40% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK 12,540 22,461 79% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 42,609 54,467 28% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOONES LICK SHS 0 7,462 100% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS 48,575 50,420 4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK 655,206 702,079 7% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON 4,164 2,632 -37% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS 149,089 145,438 2% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
CROWDER STATE PARK 80,350 94,917 18% 2,374 2,609 10% 0 0 0%
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK 447,067 501,885 12% 7,903 8,198 4% 0 0 0%
CURRENT RIVER SP 16,969 23,562 39% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE 4,201 4,154 -1% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE 41,640 48,231 16% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK 400,496 344,955 -14% 7,872 8,588 9% 0 0 0%
EDWARD TED AND PAT JONES-CONFLUENCE POI 28,253 14,358 -49% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK 459,292 309,534 -33% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE 14,596 15,401 6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK 115,922 115,450 0% 3,219 3,298 2% 0 0 0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS 89,320 101,996 14% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS 1,239 1,316 6% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GOVERNORS MANSION 37,178 42,920 15% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK 98,534 90,186 -8% 1,767 1,750 -1% 0 0 0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK 58,410 58,300 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK 520,828 528,771 2% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS 6,436 6,419 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK 302,175 187,581 -38% 5,692 5,910 4% 0 0 0%
HAWN STATE PARK 105,295 94,903 -10% 4,496 4,641 3% 0 0 0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE 3,601 3,331 -T% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE 10,812 16,950 57% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE 804 3,416 325% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK 301,663 321,566 7% 8,065 8,505 5% 921 1,017 10%
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP 150,636 143,944 -4% 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP 66,319 63,172 -5% 0 0 0% 0 0%
KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP 21,516 24,158 12% 0 0 0% 0 0%

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual



KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP

KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK

LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK

LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTO}
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK

MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS

MARK TWAIN STATE PARK

MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE
MERAMEC CONCESSION

MERAMEC STATE PARK

MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM

MONTAUK CONCESSION

MONTAUK STATE PARK

MORRIS STATE PARK

NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
OZARK CAVERNS

PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS
PERSHING STATE PARK

POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK
PRAIRIE STATE PARK

ROARING RIVER CONCESSION
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK

ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK

ROCK ISLAND TRAIL

ROGER PRYOR BACKCOUNTRY
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK

SAM A BAKER CONCESSION

SAM A BAKER STATE PARK

SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOR|
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK

ST. JOE STATE PARK

STOCKTON CONCESSION

STOCKTON STATE PARK

TABLE ROCK STATE PARK

TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK

UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE
VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS

VINEY CREEK RECREATIONAL AREA

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual

Total Visitors

72,293
289,973
2,086,650
3,719
113,038
134,685
10,810
355,740
75,264
348,085
644,208
9,543
491,117
20,063
429,473
24,028
475,051
10,490
11,000
231,112
299
8,309
5,778
54,163
311,084
45,186
18,643
586,029
95,355
271,861
0

0
185,451
8,893
1,134,610
129,322
10,752
5,774
285,720
576,051
5,872
296,866
1,056,041
90,743
4,506
460,996
5,283
126,999
26,661
35,459
9,939

91,443
330,140
2,413,205
3,887
118,062
126,225
8,328
409,476
70,735
218,850
496,809
8,701
644,914
32,813
459,903
23,841
483,545
11,412
13,326
255,127
1,047
7,528
5,832
60,616
352,339
43,356
19,803
567,745
100,771
339,714
0

0
216,432
9,007
1,152,702
132,338
3,816
4,421
274,100
601,600
5,489
299,407
1,065,805
104,963
5,585
480,551
4,014
109,815
32,296
37,289
23,074

26%
14%
16%
5%
4%
-6%
-23%
15%
-6%
-37%
-23%
-9%
31%
64%
7%
-1%
2%
9%
21%
10%
250%
-9%
1%
12%
13%
-4%
6%
-3%
6%
25%
0%
0%
17%
1%
2%
2%
-65%
-23%
-4%
4%
7%
1%
1%
16%
24%
4%
-24%
-14%
21%
5%
132%

Camping Units

Percent Percent Percent
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

3,361
10,720
0
2,657
2,283
0
4,481
0
4,681
0

0
13,927
0

0

0
23,535

1,416
9,329
88

0
20,602
1,638

o O O O o

11,524
0

0

0
6,913
6,496
0
4,216
19,182
455

0
2,692
0
2,050
0

673
1,145

3,834
12,402
0
2,783
2,362
0
4,970
0
4,863
0

0
13,991
0

0

0
24,602

1,458
9,532
131

20,330
1,959

o O O O o

11,809

6,752
6,986

4,641

21,387

443

2,855

2,008

752
1,035

0%
14%
16%

0%

5%

3%

0%
1%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

2%
49%

0%
-1%
20%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%
2%

8%

0%
10%
11%
-3%

0%

6%

0%
-2%

0%
12%

-10%

Lodging Units

0
1,415
885

o O O o o

623

2,705

8,579

O O O O O o o o

297

6,429

o O O O o o

2,579

O O O o o o

1,487

1,830

O O O o o o

0
1,647
949

o O O o o

821

2,493

8,679

O O O O O o o o

405

6,226

o O O O o o

2,572

O O O o o o

1,370

2,492

O O O o o o

0%
0%
16%
7%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
32%
0%
-8%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
36%
0%
-3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-8%
0%
0%
0%
36%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



WAKONDA STATE PARK

WALLACE STATE PARK
WASHINGTON CONCESSION
WASHINGTON STATE PARK
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS
WESTON BEND STATE PARK

Sum:

02-Missouri State Park Attendance - Cumulative - Manual

Total Visitors

143,385
193,971

3,808
230,983
479,138
162,470

18,568,043

143,387
208,570

4,081
222,057
473,353
187,222

19,204,599

Camping Units

Percent Percent Percent
Facility Name Inc/Dec Inc/Dec Inc/Dec

0% 4,189
8% 6,005
7% 0
-4% 3,482
-1% 8,020
15% 3,798

3.43% 254,949

4,353
6,683

0
3,825
8,144
4,077

269,097

4%
11%
0%
10%
2%
7%
6%

Lodging Units

0%

0 0 0%
858 974 14%
0 0 0%
0 0 0%
0 0 0%

37,808 39,524 4.54%



