Missouri State Park Attendance For January - December, 2015 As compared to the same period in 2014 Report Created on 1/15/16

The Camping Units Section only includes nights sold for campsites in state park campgrounds. Prior to the 2014 report, this section also included numbers from Organized Group Camps and Special Use Camping.

	Total Visitors			Camping Units			Lodging Units		
Facility Name	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec
ARROW ROCK STATE HISTORIC SITE	107,074	106,680	0%	2,906	3,248	12%	0	0	09
ARROW ROCK TAVERN	11,995	19,531	63%	2,300	0,240	0%	0	0	09
BATTLE OF ATHENS SHS	64,039	139,166	117%	196	237	21%	0	0	09
BATTLE OF CARTHAGE SHS	11,333	23,091	104%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
BATTLE OF ISLAND MOUND STATE HISTORIC SI	6,204	7,988	29%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
BATTLE OF LEXINGTON SHS	28,165	29,916	6%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
BATTLE OF PILOT KNOB HISTORIC SITE	112.038	58,060	-48%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
BENNETT SPRING CONCESSION	30,243	38,701	28%	0	0	0%	9,200	9,879	79
BENNETT SPRING STATE PARK	785,558	758,359	-3%	23,075	24,334	5%	9,200	9,079	09
BENTON HOME & STUDIO SHS	4,085	5,344	31%	25,075	24,334	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE CONCESSION	4,000	0,044	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BIG LAKE STATE PARK	167,618	325,784	94%	2,189	3,148	44%	0	0	09
BIG OAK TREE STATE PARK	41,214	24,777	-40%	2,109	0,140	0%	0	0	09
BIG SUGAR CREEK STATE PARK	12,540	22,461	79%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOLLINGER MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	42,609	54,467	28%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
BOONES LICK SHS	42,009	7,462	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
BOTHWELL LODGE SHS	48,575	50,420	4%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
CASTLEWOOD STATE PARK	655,206	702,079	7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
CLARKS HILL-NORTON	4,164	2,632	-37%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL SHS	149,089	145,438	-37%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
CROWDER STATE PARK	80,350	94,917	18%	2,374	2,609	10%	0	0	09
CUIVRE RIVER STATE PARK	447,067	501,885	12%	7,903	8,198	4%	0	0	09
CURRENT RIVER SP	16,969	23,562	39%	7,903	0, 190	0%	0	0	09
DEUTSCHHEIM STATE HISTORIC SITE	4,201	4,154	-1%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
			16%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
DILLARD MILL STATE HISTORIC SITE	41,640	48,231 344.955	-14%	-	-	9%	0	0	09
DR. EDMUND A BABLER STATE PARK	400,496	14,358	-14%	7,872 0	8,588 0	9% 0%	0	0	09
ELEPHANT POCK STATE PARK	28,253	,	-49%	-	_	0%	0	0	09
ELEPHANT ROCK STATE PARK	459,292	309,534		0	0	0%		-	
FELIX VALLE HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE	14,596	15,401	6%	0	0		0	0	0%
FINGER LAKES STATE PARK	115,922	115,450	0%	3,219	3,298	2%	0	0	0%
FIRST MISSOURI STATE CAPITOL SHS	89,320	101,996	14%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOV. DANIEL DUNKLINS GRAVE SHS	1,239	1,316	6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GOVERNORS MANSION	37,178	42,920	15%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
GRAHAM CAVE STATE PARK	98,534	90,186	-8%	1,767	1,750	-1%	0	0	0%
GRAND GULF STATE PARK	58,410	58,300	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
HA HA TONKA STATE PARK	520,828	528,771	2%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
HARRY S TRUMAN BIRTHPLACE SHS	6,436	6,419	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
HARRY S TRUMAN STATE PARK	302,175	187,581	-38%	5,692	5,910	4%	0	0	0%
HAWN STATE PARK	105,295	94,903	-10%	4,496	4,641	3%	0	0	0%
HUNTER-DAWSON STATE HISTORIC SITE	3,601	3,331	-7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ILINIWEK VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	10,812	16,950	57%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
JEWELL CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	804	3,416	325%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
JOHNSONS SHUT-INS STATE PARK	301,663	321,566	7%	8,065	8,505	5%	921	1,017	109
KATY TRAIL - CONFLUENCE POINT SP	150,636	143,944	-4%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
KATY TRAIL - GRAHAM CAVE SP	66,319	63,172	-5%	0	0	0%	0	0	09
KATY TRAIL - KNOB NOSTER SP	21,516	24,158	12%	0	0	0%	0	0	09

	Total Visitors			Camping Units			Lodging Units		
			Percent			Percent			Percent
Facility Name	2014	2015	Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Inc/Dec
KATY TRAIL - ROCK BRIDGE SP	72,293	91,443	26%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
KNOB NOSTER STATE PARK	289,973	330,140	14%	3,361	3,834	14%	0	0	0%
LAKE OF THE OZARKS STATE PARK	2,086,650	2,413,205	16%	10,720	12,402	16%	1,415	1,647	16%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO CONCESSION	3,719	3,887	5%	0	0	0%	885	949	7%
LAKE WAPPAPELLO STATE PARK	113,038	118,062	4%	2,657	2,783	5%	0	0	0%
LEWIS & CLARK STATE PARK	134,685	126,225	-6%	2,283	2,362	3%	0	0	0%
LOCUST CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTOF	10,810	8,328	-23%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
LONG BRANCH STATE PARK	355,740	409,476	15%	4,481	4,970	11%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE SHS	75,264	70,735	-6%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MARK TWAIN STATE PARK	348,085	218,850	-37%	4,681	4,863	4%	623	821	32%
MASTODON STATE HISTORIC SITE	644,208	496,809	-23%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MERAMEC CONCESSION	9,543	8,701	-9%	0	0	0%	2,705	2,493	-8%
MERAMEC STATE PARK	491,117	644,914	31%	13,927	13,991	0%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI MINES STATE HISTORIC SITE	20,063	32,813	64%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MISSOURI STATE MUSEUM	429,473	459,903	7%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
MONTAUK CONCESSION	24,028	23,841	-1%	0	0	0%	8,579	8,679	1%
MONTAUK STATE PARK	475,051	483,545	2%	23,535	24,602	5%	0	0	0%
MORRIS STATE PARK	10,490	11,412	9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD SHS	11,000	13,326	21%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ONONDAGA CAVE STATE PARK	231,112	255,127	10%	5,637	5,664	0%	0	0	0%
OSAGE VILLAGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	299	1,047	250%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
OZARK CAVERNS	8,309	7,528	-9%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING BOYHOOD HOME SHS	5,778	5,832	1%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
PERSHING STATE PARK	54,163	60,616	12%	1,416	1,458	3%	0	0	0%
POMME DE TERRE STATE PARK	311,084	352,339	13%	9,329	9,532	2%	297	405	36%
PRAIRIE STATE PARK	45,186	43,356	-4%	88	131	49%	0	0	0%
ROARING RIVER CONCESSION	18,643	19,803	6%	0	0	0%	6,429	6,226	-3%
ROARING RIVER STATE PARK	586,029	567,745	-3%	20,602	20,330	-1%	0	0	0%
ROBERTSVILLE STATE PARK	95,355	100,771	6%	1,638	1,959	20%	0	0	0%
ROCK BRIDGE STATE PARK	271,861	339,714	25%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROCK ISLAND TRAIL	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROGER PRYOR BACKCOUNTRY	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ROUTE 66 STATE PARK	185,451	216,432	17%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAM A BAKER CONCESSION	8,893	9,007	1%	0	0	0%	2,579	2,572	0%
SAM A BAKER STATE PARK	1,134,610	1,152,702	2%	11,524	11,809	2%	0	0	0%
SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORI	129,322	132,338	2%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SAPPINGTON CEMETERY STATE HISTORIC SITE	10,752	3,816	-65%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
SCOTT JOPLIN STATE HISTORIC SITE	5,774	4,421	-23%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
ST. FRANCOIS STATE PARK	285,720	274,100	-4%	6,913	6,752	-2%	0	0	0%
ST. JOE STATE PARK	576,051	601,600	4%	6,496	6,986	8%	0	0	0%
STOCKTON CONCESSION	5,872	5,489	-7%	0	0	0%	1,487	1,370	-8%
STOCKTON STATE PARK	296,866	299,407	1%	4,216	4,641	10%	0	0	0%
TABLE ROCK STATE PARK	1,056,041	1,065,805	1%	19,182	21,387	11%	0	0	0%
TAUM SAUK MOUNTAIN STATE PARK	90,743	104,963	16%	455	443	-3%	0	0	0%
THOUSAND HILLS CONCESSION	4,506	5,585	24%	0	0	0%	1,830	2,492	36%
THOUSAND HILLS STATE PARK	460,996	480,551	4%	2,692	2,855	6%	0	0	0%
TOWOSAHGY STATE HISTORIC SITE	5,283	4,014	-24%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
TRAIL OF TEARS STATE PARK	126,999	109,815	-14%	2,050	2,008	-2%	0	0	0%
UNION COVERED BRIDGE STATE HISTORIC SITE	26,661	32,296	21%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
VAN METER STATE PARK & SHS	35,459	37,289	5%	673	752	12%	0	0	0%
VINEY CREEK RECREATIONAL AREA	9,939	23,074	132%	1,145	1,035	-10%	0	0	0%

	1	Total Visitors			Camping Units			Lodging Units		
Facility Name	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec	2014	2015	Percent Inc/Dec	
WAKONDA STATE PARK	143,385	143,387	0%	4,189	4,353	4%	0	0	0%	
WALLACE STATE PARK	193,971	208,570	8%	6,005	6,683	11%	0	0	0%	
WASHINGTON CONCESSION	3,808	4,081	7%	0	0	0%	858	974	14%	
WASHINGTON STATE PARK	230,983	222,057	-4%	3,482	3,825	10%	0	0	0%	
WATKINS MILL STATE PARK & SHS	479,138	473,353	-1%	8,020	8,144	2%	0	0	0%	
WESTON BEND STATE PARK	162,470	187,222	15%	3,798	4,077	7%	0	0	0%	
Sum:	18,568,043	19,204,599	3.43%	254,949	269,097	6%	37,808	39,524	4.54%	